GLO-RAY®
Food Warmer
REPLACEMENT
PARTS LIST
GR
GRA
GRH
GRAL

HATCO GLO-RAY®
FOOD WARMER SERIES
Model Designation
GRAHL-XXT
Glo
Ray
Aluminum
High Wattage
Lights
Length (inches)
Tandem (Heating
elements mounted end
to end)
Form No. GRRP-1001 2 Printed in U.S.A.
CAUTION - Use of replacement parts
other than those supplied by Hatco
Corporation may result in damage to the
unit or injury to personnel.
32
26A6A, 6B
26B
28
4
1420
10
35
9 5
32
26A
7A, 7B
26B
28
15
17
18 16
4
3
31
27
29, 30
22
22
23
25
24
34
8
12
13
21B
1
2
35
36
33
21A
19
11
Form No. GRRP-1001 3 Printed in U.S.A.
1 Rubber Boot for Toggle Switch,
Slip On 02.20.283.00 1
2 Rubber Boot for Toggle Switch,
Threaded (optional) 02.20.040.00 1
PARTS COMMON TO ALL MODELS
3 Backup Element Support
Plate with Insulation R04.09.056.00 2
4 Bottom End Cover 04.08.055.00 2
5 Hanger Tab 04.08.042.00 4
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.
6A End Plate, RH 6" (15 cm)•
6B End Plate, RH 9" (23 cm)
(Lighted Unit)•
7A End Plate, LH 6" (15 cm), with